
2026 University of South Carolina Aiken Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-3   Home: 5-3   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (58), Opp (66)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Bolding (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-34), Rollings (15-16), Radford (10-
11), Kegley (5-5), Bolding (1-1), Fleming (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Rouillard, Peri .444 10-10 36 9 16 2 0 0 2 18 .500 3 0 4 0 .487 0 0 1-2 8 0 0 1.000
15 Newberry, Kate .414 10-10 29 4 12 5 0 2 9 23 .793 3 0 4 0 .469 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Fisher, Autumn .367 10-10 30 7 11 0 2 3 12 24 .800 5 0 5 0 .457 0 0 2-2 14 21 1 .972
24 Rouse, Madilyn .313 10-10 32 4 10 4 0 0 3 14 .438 0 1 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 48 10 1 .983
18 Johnson, Lydia .304 10-10 23 5 7 1 0 1 2 11 .478 2 1 5 0 .385 0 5 2-4 8 0 0 1.000
2 Turner, Anna .276 10-10 29 1 8 3 1 0 5 13 .448 0 0 2 0 .276 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Bolding, Kaylee .258 10-10 31 7 8 0 0 2 4 14 .452 2 0 7 0 .303 0 0 2-3 15 28 4 .915
47 Kegley, Abbie .105 9-8 19 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 .316 6 0 5 0 .320 0 0 0-0 20 18 1 .974
14 Radford, Claire .250 6-5 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
28 Rogers, Madison .250 6-5 4 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 3 4 .636
22 Stout, Alexis .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Webb, Chloe .143 3-2 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
1 Rollings, Mollie .133 9-9 15 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 0 0 7 0 .133 0 1 1-1 70 3 2 .973
6 Neves, Cassidy .000 3-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Walker, Gracie .000 3-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Greene, Cameron .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Erb, Taylor .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .299 10-10 268 48 80 18 3 9 45 131 .489 24 2 49 0 .361 0 7 12-16 210 88 14 .955
Opponents .235 10-10 281 28 66 12 0 5 25 93 .331 20 2 75 0 .290 0 2 16-17 195 66 9 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Newberry, Kate 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Kegley, Abbie 0.94 4-1 7 4 4 1-0 1 37.1 26 7 5 7 43 3 0 1 .186 2 1 0 0 2
21 Fleming, Ally 2.33 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 9 3 3 0 7 2 0 1 .250 0 1 0 0 0
14 Radford, Claire 3.55 2-2 5 5 0 0-0 0 23.2 31 18 12 13 25 7 0 3 .295 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.00 7-3 16 10 4 2 2 70.0 66 28 20 20 75 12 0 5 .235 4 2 0 0 2
Opponents 4.63 3-7 18 10 5 0 1 65.0 80 48 43 24 49 18 3 9 .299 1 2 0 0 7



2026 University of South Carolina Aiken Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Webb, Chloe 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Johnson, Lydia 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rouillard, Peri 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Turner, Anna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fleming, Ally 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Fleming, Ava 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rouse, Madilyn 59 48 10 1 .983 3 0 0 — 0 0
47 Kegley, Abbie 39 20 18 1 .974 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Rollings, Mollie 75 70 3 2 .973 1 15 1 .938 0 0
7 Fisher, Autumn 36 14 21 1 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bolding, Kaylee 47 15 28 4 .915 2 1 0 1.000 1 0
14 Radford, Claire 6 2 3 1 .833 0 10 1 .909 0 0
28 Rogers, Madison 11 4 3 4 .636 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Walker, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Newberry, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stout, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Erb, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Greene, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Neves, Cassidy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 312 210 88 14 .955 9 32 2 .941 1 0
Opponents 270 195 66 9 .967 0 24 8 .750 0 0


